

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

WVW-Phase TT REP13737

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

カラロビート

SIGNATURE

Corporate

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 4 PORT AMHERST DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25306

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/09/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 06/22/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 1 ***** ******** ADDENDUM ISSUED TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET AND THE CHANGES TO THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, THE CLARIFICATIONS OF THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AS WELL AS THE REVISED BID SCHEDULE THAT RESULTED FROM THE PRE-BID MEETING OF 05/31/06 FOR THE WVU-TECH DRAINAGE/ Morris creek phase ii construction project. PLEASE SEE THE ATTACHED FIVE (5) PAGES BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS: 06/22/2006 AT 1:30 PM. ************* NO OTHER CHANGES ***|********* 0001 JΒ l962-73 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION:

55-0580174

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

304-925-0253

53 6/22/06 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WVU Tech Drainage/Morris Creek Phase 2 Requisition # DEP13737 REVISED PER ADDENDUM #1

| Company Name: Green Mountain Company | 006 |
|--------------------------------------|---------|
| Address: 4 Port Amherst Dr. | |
| Charleston, WV 25306 | |

| NO. | | DECODIDATION | LIMIT DDICE | AMOUNT |
|--------|-------------|--|---------------------------------------|---|
| 1.5 | QUANTITY | DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | AWOUNT |
| 4 00 | 4 | Mobilization & Traffic Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 1.00 | . 1 | of total bid amount | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 2.00 | 1 | Construction Survey Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 5% of | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 |
| 2.00 | | total bid amount | 7,000.00 | 3,000,00 |
| 3.00 | 1 | Quality Control-per lump sum-Not to exceed 3% of total bid | 2,100.00 | 2,100.00 |
| 3.00 | <u> </u> | amount | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| 4.00 | 1 | Clearing & Grubbing, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total | 71,500.00 | 71,500.00 |
| 4.00 | 1 | bid amount | | |
| 6.00 | 3 | Revegetation-per acre | 3,750.00 | 11,250.00 |
| 7.0.0 | <u> </u> | Drainage Structures | 31,30100 | |
| 7.0.0 | 1700 | Type 1 Ditch-per linear foot | 47.00 | 79,900.00 |
| 7.1.2 | 175 | Type 2 Ditch-per linear foot | 63.00 | 11,025.00 |
| 7.1.3 | 100 | Type A Ditch-per linear foot | 24.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 7.1.3 | 12 | Wet Seals-per each | 7,650.00 | 91,800.00 |
| 7.1.5 | 5 | Modified Wet Seals-per each | 7,650.00 | 38,250.00 |
| 7.1.6 | 3 | Bat Gates-per each | 13,350.00 | 40,050.00 |
| 7.1.7 | 120 | 6" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot | 22.00 | 2,640.00 |
| 7.1.8 | 70 | 12" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot | 44.00 | 3,080.00 |
| 7.1.9 | 120 | 18" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot | 62.00 | 7,440.00 |
| 7.1.10 | | 24" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot | 72.00 | 14,400.00 |
| 7.1.10 | | 36" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot | 160.00 | 59,200.00 |
| 7.1.12 | | 6" Underdrains-per linear foot | 35.00 | 35,000.00 |
| 7.1.13 | | Rip Rap Apron-per each | 2,300.00 | 16,100.00 |
| 7.1.14 | | Grouted Rip Rap Apron-per each | 3,575.00 | 7,150.00 |
| 7.1.15 | | Limestone Rip Rap-per ton | 75.00 | 1,575.00 |
| 7.1.16 | <u></u> | WVDOT Type "G" Inlet-per each | 3,960.00 | 31,680.00 |
| 7.1.17 | <u> </u> | WVDOT Type "A" Manhole-per each | 4,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 7.1.18 | <u></u> | Wingwall-per each | 2,500.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 7.1.19 | <u> </u> | Pilot Holes-per linear foot | 640.00 | 80,000.00 |
| 7.1.20 | | 12 inch Diameter Mine Drains-per linear foot | 1,445.00 | 180,625.00 |
| 7.1.21 | | Soda Ash-per 50 lb bag | 40.00 | 8,000.00 |
| 8.1.1 | 1215 | Straw Bale-Silt Barrier-per linear foot | 6.00 | 7,290.00 |
| 8.1.2 | 10 | Straw Bale-Check Dam-per each | 465.00 | 4,650.00 |
| 9.00 | 2050 | Unclassified Excavation-per cubic yard | 7.00 | 14,350.00 |
| 9.0.1 | 1.0 | Soil Cover-per lump sum | 35,875.00 | 35,875.00 |
| 10.00 | | Chain Link Fence-per lump sum | 9,150.00 | 9,150.00 |
| 11.0.0 | | Plant Mix Bituminous Pavements | | , 1.3 |
| 11.0.1 | | Bituminous Wearing Course (Surface)-per ton | 114.00 | 16,074.00 |
| 11.0.2 | <u> </u> | Bituminous Base Course-per ton | 108.00 | 19,656.00 |
| 11.0.3 | | WV DOH 307-1 Crushed Aggregate (Subbase)-per ton | 41.00 | 20,500.00 |
| | | | | Name of the state |
| | | | | |
| | | TOTAL | | 958,710.00 |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25306

Request for Quotation

NVU-Phase II RFQ NUMBER DEP13737

| . P/ | GE | | |
|------|----|---|--|
| | | 1 | |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 4 PORT AMHERST DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

[4/Y † 9 **2006**]

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRIN | red | TER | MS OF SAL | E | SHII | νia | | F.O.B | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|--------------------|--|---|--|--|--|---|--------------------------------------|---|------------------------------------|-------------------|
| 05/17/ | 2006 | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 06/22/ | 2006 | | | BID | OPE | NING TIM | E 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP | CAT NO | ITEM N | UMBER | | UNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| 0001 | | 1 | JB | | 962-73 | | | | | |
| | RECLAM | IATION: | REST | ORATI | ON OF LA | ND & OT | HER | PROPERTI | ES | |
| | RECLAM AS THE PROJEC (FAYET A MAND ON 5/3 | ATION "WVU TTE/KAN ATORY 1/06 @ | OF 3 TECH E SIT AWHA ON SI 10:0 | ACRE DRAIN E IS CO.). TE PR O AM. | ABANDONE AGE/MORR LOCATED EBID CON | D MINE FIS CREEFIN MONTO | PROJ K PH GOME SHA END | RY, WV LL BE HE THE PREB | N LD | |
| | THE CO PLETED NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE | WITHI TO PR | TION N 365 OCEED TION L BE | WORK CALE IS R CONFE THE S | SPECIFIE NDAR DAY ECEIVED. RENCE IS PECIFIC | S AFTER IN THE REQUIRE | THE E EV ED, | TO BE C OFFICIA ENT THAT THE NOTI ISHED IN | L A CE TO | |
| | CONTRACUSTOM TRADE SION, SHIP, CONTRA | A) TH CTOR A OF TH GUARAN THE WO SHALL CTOR B | E MAT RE SU E RES TEE C RK, B UPON E CON YEAR | ERIAL BJECT PECTI USTOM OTH A ACCEP SIDER FROM E FIN | TO THE VE TRADE OR A SP S TO THE TANCE OF ED GUARA THE DATE AL ACCEP | RKMANSHE GUARANTE S. IN ECIAL GU MATERIA FINAL E NTEED BY OF THE TANCE NO | EE E THE UARA ALS PAYM Y TH ACC OR T | FFECTED STABLISH ABSENCE NTEE PRO AND WORK ENT BY T E CONTRA EPTANCE HE FINAL | ED BY OF A VI- MAN- HE CTOR OF THE | |
| | | <u> </u> | | SEE RE | VERSE SIDE FOR | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE \\ \(\) | James C | → (0) | air | | | TELEPHONE 30 |)4 - 925 | 5-0253 | DATE 6 | /22/06 |
| Corporat | 1 | /\ Tell | ÎN (| 55• | -0580174 | | | | | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13737

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 4 PORT AMHERST DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25306

Corporate(Secretary

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 05/17/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 06/22/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT MENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEAR-ING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHOP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK WHICH DEVELOP DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 6/22/06 55-0580174



HNDOR

*709045227

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

4 PORT AMHERST DRIVE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25306

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP13737

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P P-TO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS FOB 05/17/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 06/22/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT (A) OBTAINED ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "WVU TECH DRAINAGE MORRIS CREEK PHASE II" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE, AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 28 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY TRIAD ENGINEERING, INC. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST. SE - BOX 20, CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2345 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$20.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP THE APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT IN SIX (6) COPIES. ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED IN THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-92<u>5-0253</u> SIGNATURE $\alpha \omega$ 6/22/06 FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Corporate Secretary 55-0580174



NODZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation

DEP13737

ADDRESS CORREST
CHUCK BOWMAN

DEP13737

| | PA | Gl | Ε. | ं | ं |
|------|--------|----|----|---|---|
| | | | | | _ |
| | | | , | | |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

304-558-2157

SHIP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRIN | ITED | Jan Tei | RMS OF SALE | s _H | IP VIA | F.O.B | FREIGHT TERMS |
|------------------|-----------------------------------|---|--|--------------------------------|---|--|----------------------|
| 05/17/ | | | artini da de la composició de la composi | <u> </u> | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE | | 06/22/ | 2006 | | BID | OPENING TIME | 01:30PM |
| LINE | QU | ANTITY | UOP CA NO | | NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | (7) | APPLICA | TION FOR | PARTIAL | PAYMENT: | | |
| | PARTI AT THI WILL COMPLI | AL PAYM E TIME BE DETE ETED IF | ENT BASE OF THE S RMINED F BASED U | D ON THE AUBMITTAL. ROM THE AU | AMOUNT OF THE AMO CTUAL QUA MEASURES | S, SUBMIT FOR WORK COMPLETED UNT OF PAYMENT NTITY OF WORK OR THE PERCENT | |
| | | | | NOTICE | | | |
| | AN DR | IGINAL, | SIGNED | BID MUST I | BE SUBMIT | TED TO: | |
| | ļ f I | PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA | ING DIVI G 15 SHINGTON | STREET, E | EAST | | |
| | | CHARLES | TON, WV | 25305-013 | | | |
| | B THE EN SEALED | IVELOPE | OR THE | BID MAY | NOT BE CO | : | F |
| GIGNATURE \ | | < 0 n |) _ | REVERSE SIDE FOR | TELEPHONE , | | Ec. (00. (0.5 |
| 1171 r- | Muz C | - X V | Cu/ | | TELEPHONE 304- | | ^E 6/22/06 |
| "" Corporate | e Sedije | taby ['" | · \ 5 | 5-0580174 | | | ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



*709045227

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

4 PORT AMHERST DRIVE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25306

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13737

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 05/17/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 06/22/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BUYER: 23 DEP13737 REQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 06/22/2006 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR FAYETTE/KANAWHA COUNTY. PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5-1, SEQ. ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-925-0253 SIGNATURE 6/22/06 Corporate Secretary ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174



VEZDOR

***709045227**

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

4 PORT AMHERST DRIVE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25306

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP13737

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRIN | TED | TER | MS OF SAL | E | SHIP | VIA | Towns State of the Control of the Co | O.B. | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|--|----------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|---|---|--|-------------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| 05/17/ | 2006 | | | | | | <u>langarian annanaarinaar</u> | | against the last section | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 06/22/ | 2006 | | | BID | OPENING | TIME | 01: | 30PM |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP | CAT. NO | ITEM NU | | 600000000000000000000000000000000000000 | IT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | | THE I | | CHECK | ED BELOW | WILL BE | A REQU | IREMENT | OF | |
| AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA | OF COM ISSUAN THE BI | MERCIA CE OF D DOCU | L GEN CONTR MENTS | ERAL ACT. , THE | SSFUL VEN LIABILITY UNLESS (MINIMUM 250,000. | / INSURA THERWIS | NCE PRI E SPECI | OR TO FIED IN | | |
| | FURNIS | H PROO | F OF | BUILD | URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE | - ALL R | ISK INS | URANCE | IN | |
| | THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER | D PAYA TED WI SHALL | BLE T TH EA ALSO | O THE CH BI FURN | ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A B] ISH A PEF | WEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST V | IRGINIA THE SI E BOND | , SHALL UCCESSF AND LAB | BE UL OR | |
| | BONDS IRREVO | MAY BE | PROV LETTE | IDED R OF | OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ | ORM OF A OR BOND | CERTIF FURNISH | IED CHE | CK, | |
| | IN LIE ONLY B | U OF A E ALLO | PERF WED F | ORMAN OR PR | . A LETT CE AND LA OJECTS UN | ABOR & M IDER \$10 | ATERIAL | BOND W PERSON | IL AL | |
| | | | | | NOT ACCE CE BOND, | | | | | |
| | COVERI | | ROOF | ING S | A TWO (YSTEM WIL | | | | | The state of the s |
| | REV. 3 | /91 | 742 | | | | | | | |
| \ | | | | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR T | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | UVVVV , | \bigcirc_{k} . (| · V and | , | | TELEPHONE OA. | -925-0253 | [0 | ATE 6/1 | 22/06 |
| TITLE Corporate | | arv Fe | N N | 55- | 0580174 | 304 | | | iges t | O BE NOTED ABOVE |



ADDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

RFQ NUMBER DEP13737

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

6/22/06

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 4 PORT AMHERST DRIVE CHARLESTON WV 25306

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 05/17/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 06/22/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ. EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION. ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-925-0253 SIGNATURE 0

55-0580174

ليلا

FEIN

Corporate Secretary



VEZDOR

***709045227**

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

4 PORT AMHERST DRIVE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25306

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP13737

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-2

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 05/17/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 06/22/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY: UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1)THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STAITE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. (2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM MUST BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL APPLY TO ALL ADDENDA EXCEPT THOSE ISSUED UNDER EXTENUATING CIRCUMSTANCES. ALL ADDENDA MUST BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-925-0253 SIGNATURE 6/22/06 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Corporate Secretary V 55-0580174



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13737

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

*709045227 304-925-0253
GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY
4 PORT AMHERST DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25306

*304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

| 05/17/ | duni 4000000 104400 | | IVIS OF SAL | · L | SHIPA | IA. | г. О. В | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------|--|-------------|------------------|---------|--|-------------------------|
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 06/22/ | 2006 | | <u> </u> | BID | OPENING TIME | 01:30PM |
| LINE | QUA | YTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUM | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | 1,0 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | IS ISSUED FOR TIME AND/OR | THE |
| | REV. 3 | /88 | *************************************** | | | | | |
| | EXHIBI | T 10 | A direct service and the servi | | | | | |
| | ADDEND | UM ACK | NOWLE | DGEME | NT | | | |
| | ADDEND | UM(S) | AND H | AVE M | | ECESSAR | LLOWING CHECKE Y REVISIONS TO ETC. | |
| | ADDEND | UM NOS | • • | | | | | |
| | NO. 1 | • • | X | • • • • • | | | | |
| | NO. 2 | • • | | | | | | |
| | NO. 3 | • | • • • • •] | | • • • • | | | |
| | NO. 4 | | • • • • | • • • • | • • • • | | | |
| | NO. 5 | • | • • • • | | • • • • | | | |
| | | | | | | | HE RECEIPT OF OF THE BIDS. | THE |
| | ····· | Jan | Z | 7: | lay. | sı | GNATURE | |
| | | Green | Mount | ain C | mpany | co | MPANY | |
| | • • • • • | · · · · | . 6/22 | ./06 | • • • • • • • • | DA | TE | |
| DIONATURE | | | | SEE BE | VERSE SIDE FOR T | | | |
| SIGNATURE | MW | $\mathcal{Q} \cdot \mathcal{C}$ | lay | • | | 304 | -925-0253 | DATE 6/22/06 |
| Corporat. | e Segnet | ary FE | IN (| 55- | -0580174 | | | ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



*709045227

Corporate Secretary

CHARLESTON WV

4 PORT AMHERST DRIVE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25306

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13737 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 05/17/2006 BID OPENING DATE 06/22/2006 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 12/31/06) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THE AVS FORM & PRINTOUT FROM THE AVS CONTRACTOR. OFFICE MUST ACCOMPANY YOUR BID. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB#1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR AVS.OSMRE.GOV ************************* CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV CAPITOL COMPLEX, TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Green Mountain Company CONTRACTORS NAME: WV002057 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO .: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-925-0253 SIGNATURE 6/22/06

55-0580174



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13737

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 4 PORT AMHERST DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25306

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRIN | TED | TER | IMS OF SAL | E | SHIP | VIA | FC | ĴΒ | FREIGHT TERMS |
|--|----------------|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|--|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|--|-------------------|
| 05/17/ | | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE | : (| 06/22/ | 2006 | | I | BID | OPENING | TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | TITY | UOP | CAT. NO | ITEM NU | MBER | UNIT | PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | THEI | R CON | TRACT | WILL BE I ORS LICEI ACT | | | | |
| | | | | AP | PLICABLE | LAW | | | } |
| | & REGULAND THE | ATION INFO | S, PU RMATI SSUED | RCHAS ON PR BY T | E CODE, FING DIVISOVIDED IN HE PURCHANG THIS F | SION POL N THE "R ASING DI | ICY STAT EQUEST F VISION I | OR | |
| The state of the s | ANY OTH | HER SO ERS TH BED IN | URCE, E INF | VERB ORMAT | | TTEN, W | HICH CON M THE SO | TRADICTS URCES AS | |
| | FOR BAN | NKRUPT | CY PR | OTECT | ENT THE VION, THIS | CONTRA | CT IS AU | TOMATI- | |
| | REV. 9/ | /98 | | | | | | | |
| Account of the control of the contro | TO WWW. | WVDEP BID T | .ORG, O REV | ABAN EIW P | N STILTNE DONED MIN ROJECTS. | IE LANDS | , PROJEC | TS | |
| | 57TH ST | . SE | TOWAR | D WV- | WHA CITY 61/MACCOF MACCORKLE | KLE AVE | ., SW 0. | 1 MILES | |
| | MERGE C | NTO I | 64E/I LL) 9 | -77S/ .8 MI CHELY | WV TURNPI LES, TAKE AN/CEDAR | KE TOWA THE US GROVE. | RD BECKL 60/WV61 0.8 MILE | EY EXIT | |
| SIGNATURE \ | | <u>, </u> | - | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR | | nditions -925-0253 | DATE ~ | (00.406 |
| TITLE | MWX C | II Irr | OUX IN | | | | | ······································ | /22/06 |
| "" Corporat | e Segret | ary [| () | 55- | 0580174 | | ADD | RESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13737

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709045227** GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 4 PORT AMHERST DRIVE CHARLESTON WV 25306

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINT | ED | TERI | MS OF SAL | E | | SHIP VI | A | | F.O.B | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|--|----------------------------|---|--|--|----------------------|-------------------------|--|--|---|-------------------|-------------------|
| 05/17/ | ······ | | | | | | | | *************************************** | ***************** | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 06/22/ | 2006 | | I | | BID | OPE | NING TI | ME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAI | VTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | | ITEM NUM | BER | | UNIT PRI | OE. | AMOUNT |
| | ONTO W TURN R MAIN E | V61/3R IGHT O NTRANC | D AVE NTO F E TO | . CON AYETT WVU T | TINU E PI ECH. | E TO F KE, O. CON | FOLLOW 1 MILE | WV6] S. P TH | IGHT R I, 9.6 ENTER IE HILL | MILES. THE | |
| | **** | THIS | IS T | HE EN | D OF | RFQ | DEP13 | 737 | **** | TOTAL: | \$958,710.00 |
| | | The | 1117000011111111 | A CARDON AND A CAR | | | | ************************************** | | | |
| Total and the second of the se | | | a processor | - Control of the Cont | | | | | | | |
| | | | | *************************************** | | | 9999999 | | | | 1 |
| | | operation. | THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT | sees of the months of the | | | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | | |
| - In the second | | PARTY COMMITTEE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY COMMITTEE | a mary makenin | p parameter men | | | - The state of the | | | | |
| γ | | | | SEE REV | ERSE SII | DE FOR TER | RMS AND CON | DITIONS | 3 | | |
| SIGNATURE N | W-V | r Cla | / | | | TI | LEPHONE 304 | -925. | -0253 | DATE 6 | /22/06 |
| Corporate | 1 | FEIN | | 55- | 05801 | | | | ADDRESS | | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 12/31/06

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form to obtain an AVS data evaluation to determine your eligibility as an AML contractor and/or sub-contractor. This is a requirement under 30 CFR 874.16.

| Part A: General Information |
|--|
| Contractor Name: <u>Green Mountain Company</u> Tax Payer ID No.: <u>55-0580174</u> Address: <u>4 Port Amherst Dr.</u> |
| City: Charleston State: WV Zip Code: 25306 Phone: 304-925-0253 Fax No.: 304-925-9230 E-mail address: jodymay@aol.com |
| Part B: Legal Structure |
| (x) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify) |
| Part C: Certifying and updating information in the AVS. Select only one of the following options and sign below. |
| I,, have the express authority to certify that: |
| X Information on the attached AVS printout is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. (NOTE: If you select this option, an AVS printout must accompany this form. Sign below and do not complete Part D.) |
| Part of the information on the attached AVS printout is missing or incorrect and AVS needs to be updated as indicated in Part D. Sign below and complete Part D. |
| Our company currently has no information listed in the AVS. This information must be provided as indicated in Part D. Sign below and complete Part D. |
| 6/22/06 Secretary Date Signature Title |
| Date Signature () Title |

Important!

In order to certify to existing information in Part C, you must obtain a copy of the relevant information from AVS. You may contact the AVS Office at 800-643-9748 or request a copy via e-mail from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

| 1 | 201 | ۳ŧ | T | 1 |
|---|-----|----|---|---|
| | | | | |

| Contractor Name: | Green Mountain Company | |
|--|--|--|
| — • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | ······································ | |

If the current information for your company is incorrect in the AVS, or if your company has no information in the AVS, you must provide the information below for the following relationships. Please attach additional information as necessary.

- Company officers (president, vice president, secretary, treasurer, etc.);
- · Directors;
- Persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- persons/companies who own or control 10% or more of the voting stock in your company;
- partners (if your company is a partnership);
- members/managers (if your company is a limited liability company);
- any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted

| Name | Position/little | ······································ |
|-------------|-----------------|---|
| Address | Telephone # | *************************************** |
| | % of Ownership | |
| Begin Date: | Tim diam Datas | |
| Name | Position/Title | |
| Address | Telephone # | |
| | % of Ownership | |
| Begin Date: | Unding Date: | |
| Name | Position/Title | |
| Address | Telephone # | |
| | % of Ownership | |
| Begin Date: | Ending Date: | ······································ |

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average <u>45 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Date: 21-Feb-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :16:39:48 Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

| Total | Number: | 7 | |
|-------|---------|------|------|
| ain | End | Pct. | Hold |

| Entity | Name | Desc | Begin | End | Pct. Hold |
|--|---|--|--|------|-----------|
| ID | | Code | Date | Date | Own. Code |
| 139752 CLAY, 139752 CLAY, 139752 CLAY, 139752 CLAY, 139752 CLAY, 139753 CLAY, 139754 BOWMA | RODNEY W RODNEY W RODNEY W RODNEY W TAMMY J | PRS SH CB DIR TRS SEC VP | 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987 1-Mar-1993 | | 100% |

Janny J. Clay

| RFQ No | DE | EP1 | 37 | 37 |
|---|----|-----|----|----|
| | , | | | |

AFFIDAVIT

Page 18

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions.

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

| Vendor's Name: Green | Mountain Compan | <u> </u> | | |
|--------------------------|-----------------|----------|-------|---------|
| Authorized Signature | I MARINE COL | aw | Date: | 6/22/06 |
| Authorized Signatures Jo | No. | A . | • | |
| | () U | () | | |

No Debt Affidavit Revised 02/08/06

| • | | REQ.P.O# <u>13737</u> |
|--|---|---|
| | | BID BOND |
| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PR | RESENTS, That we, | , the undersigned, <u>Green Mountain Company</u> |
| of Charleston | , <u>WV</u> | , as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compan |
| of Westfield Center ,OH | | , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of |
| OH with its principal office | in the City of West | field Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State |
| of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal | sum of Five Percer | nt of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which, |
| well and truly to be made, we jointly and s | everally bind oursel | elves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. |
| The Condition of the above oblig | ation is such that wi | hereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the |
| Department of Administration a certain bid | f or proposal, attach | hed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for |
| WVU Tech Drainage/Morris Creek P | hase II - REQ 137 | 737 - According to Plans & Specifications |
| | | |
| The second secon | | |
| NOW THEREFORE, | | |
| agreement created by the acceptance of s | and the Principal shand insurance required in the said bid, then this obdined and agreed that the said and agreed that the said agreement that the said agreement the said agreement the said agreement that the said agreement the | hall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached red by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the oligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full he liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, |
| The Surety, for the value received way impaired or affected by any extension waive notice of any such extension. | d, hereby stipulates of the time within w | and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princip | oal and Surety have | hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations |
| | | these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this |
| 22nd_day ofJune | , _2006 | |
| Principal Corporate Seal | | Green Mountain Company |
| | | (Name of Principal) |
| | | By Must be President or Vice President) |
| | | President |
| | | (Title) |
| Surety Corporate Seal | | Ohio Farmers Insurance Company |

IMPORTANT: Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Gregory T. Gordon, WV Resident Agent

(Name of Surety)

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GORDON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICIA A. FINCKE, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, TAMMY M. LLOYD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name. place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Automog(s)-in-ract to represent and action and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 14th day of JULY

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 14th day of JULY A.D., 2005, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

By:

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

ss.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 22 and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 22 and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 22 and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 22 and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 22 and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 22 and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 22 and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 22 and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 22 and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 22 and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 22 and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 22 and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 22 and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 22 and affixed the seals of said Companies at the seal of said Center (Seal of Seal of A.D., 2006.





